03-24-:	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
103204	
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Steven J; walker	Name: Touchdown Technologies, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 6, 2006	Street Address: <u>5188 Commerce Dr.</u>
✓ Assignment Merger	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Baldwin Park
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: CA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: <u>91706</u>
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
INVENTOR: STEVEN J. WALKER TITLE: OPTICALLY ENHANCED PROBE AUGNMENT EXPRESS NO: EQ 282033670US	
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes VNo
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Manuel de la Cerra	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Manuel de la Cerra Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Manuel de la Cerra	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Manuel de la Cerra Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Manuel de la Cerra</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>6885 Catamaran Drive</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Manuel de la Cerra Internal Address: Street Address: 6885 Catamaran Drive City: Carlsbad State: CA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Perclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Manuel de la Cerra Internal Address: Street Address: Gity: Carlsbad State: CA Zip:92011 Phone Number: 760.809.5520	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Manuel de la Cerra Internal Address: Street Address: 6885 Catamaran Drive City: Carlsbad State: CA Zip:92011 Phone Number: 760.809.5520 Fax Number: 780.269.3542	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Perclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Manuel de la Cerra Internal Address: Street Address: Gity: Carlsbad State: CA Zip:92011 Phone Number: 760.809.5520	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Manuel de la Cerra Internal Address: Street Address: 6885 Catamaran Drive City: Carlsbad State: CA Zip:92011 Phone Number: 760.269.3542 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Percent □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Manuel de la Cerra Internal Address: Street Address: 6885 Catamaran Drive City: Carlsbad State: CA Zip:92011 Phone Number: 760.809.5520 Fax Number: 780.269.3542 Email Address: manny@delacerralaw.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

DELACERRALAW

ASSIGNMENT.

For value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor. Steven J. Walker (the "ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Touchdown Technologies, Inc., having a place of business at 5188 Commerce Dr., Baldwin Park, CA 91706. (the "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: Optically Enhance Probe Alignment, for which a United States Patent Application will be filed on March 10, 2006, (EXPRESS LABEL, NO: EQ 282035670US), and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

I. The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE to (a) execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional necessary or expedient. (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof. (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements: and (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in obtaining evidence and going forward in any proceeding in connection with this application. The ASSIGNOR agrees for a reasonable charge to said ASSIGNEE to perform all other affirmative acts that may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.

2. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that my be granted upon said patent application or any additional continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

3: ASSSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

Stoven J. Walker

<u> 3-4-06</u>

PATENT

Date